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The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective
PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a
company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi

and sector indices.
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Monthly
Quarterly

Others

Report Date

China Banking Corporation

EDGE Submission System

B Chinabank

CBC

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report
Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Jun 30, 2025

Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued
Common Shares

Less: Number of
Treasury
Common Shares, if any

Number of Outstanding
Common Shares

Less :

A. Directors
Name

Hans T. Sy

Gilbert U. Dee
Romeo D. Uyan, Jr.
Peter S. Dee
Joaquin T. Dee
Herbert T. Sy
Harley T. Sy

Jose T. Sio
Margarita L. San Juan
Philip S.L. Tsai
Claire Ann T. Yap

Genaro V. Lapez

2,691,343,012

2,691,343,012

Direct
1,545,137
1
1
301,305
46,926
735,431
897,254
3,517
35,657
2,000
1
100
3,567,330

https://edgesubmit.pse.com.ph/main.html

Indirect
8,836,445
838,005
1,545,499
0
13,825,508
0
0
0
59,581
0
9,099
6,100
25,120,237

Total direct & indirect shares
10,381,582
838,006
1,545,500
301,305
13,872,434
735,431
897,254
3,517
95,238
2,000
9,100
6,200
28,687,567

% to Total Outstanding Shares
0.39
0.03
0.06
0.01
0.52
0.03
0.03

O O O o o

1.07
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B. Officers

Name

Gilbert U. Dee (same as above)

Romeo D. Uyan, Jr. (same as
above)

Ma. Hildelita P. Alano
Cristina P. Arceo

Jay Angelo N. Anastacio
Love Virgilynn T. Baking
Francis Vincent S. Berdan
Richard S. Borja

Patrick D. Cheng

Marie Carolina L. Chua
Ananias S. Cornelio lll
Angela D. Cruz (See Note 1)
Domingo P. Dayro, Jr.
Aileen Paulette S. De Jesus
Gerard T. Dee (See Note 2)
.1Ji;mes Christian T. Dee (See Note
Gemma B. Deladia

Antonio Jose S. Dominguez
Rhodin Evan O. Escolar
Therese G. Escolin

Maria Luz B. Favis

Gerald O. Florentino
Madelyn V. Fontanilla
Cristina F. Gotuaco

Jerry Ron T. Hao

Emir Francis D. Javillonar
Regina Karla F. Libatique
Karyn C. Lim

Mary Ann T. Lim

Ordon P. Maningding

Delia Marquez

Mandrake P. Medina
Magnolia Luisa N. Palanca
Jocelyn T. Pavon

Mani Thess Q. Pefia-Lee
Christopher Ma. Carmelo Y. Salazar
Francisco Eduardo A. Sarmiento
Belenette C. Tan

Stephen Y. Tan

Irene C. Tanlimco

Ryan Martin L. Tapia
Marisol M. Teodoro
Esmeralda R. Vicente
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Direct

6,134,298

0
0

277,864

13,304,701

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

23,560

o O O O o o

Indirect

1,900
1,200

900

1,200
5,000
10,300
620,256
78,343
10,700
2,475,238
500

200
12,001,600

101,100

5,430
100
400

7,692

1,300

5,000

1,400

3,300
300

4,450
300
100
200

2,600

3,200

1,200
100
300
200
100

8,480

2,700

4,046

1,300
300

23,923

2,900

EDGE Submission System

Total direct & indirect
shares

7,257
1,200

900

1,200
5,000
10,300
620,256
78,343
10,700
8,609,536
500

200
12,279,464

13,405,801

5,430
100
400

7,692

1,300

5,000

1,400

3,300
300

4,450
300
100
200

2,600

26,760

1,200
100
300
200
100

8,480

7,708

4,046

1,300
300

23,923

2,900

% to Total Outstanding
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Carina L. Yandoc 0 40,068
Michelle Y. Yap-Bersales 0 700
Hanz Irvin S. Yoro 0 1,100

Lilian Yu 0 400
19,750,788 15,432,026

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name Direct Indirect
605,304,553 393,718
414,153,258 2,479,207
1,019,457,811 2,872,925

SM Investments Corporation
Sysmart Corporation

D. Affiliates
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares
0 0
E. Government
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares
0 0
F. Banks
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares
0 0
G. Employees
Name Direct
CBC Employees Retirement Plan = 53,278,951 0
53,278,951 0

H. Lock-Up Shares

Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares
0 0
I. Others
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares
0 0

Number of Listed

Common Shares 2,691,343,012

Total Number of
Non-Public Shares

Total Number of Shares

1,139,480,068

Owned 1,551,862,944
by the Public

Public Ownership

Percentage 57.661

Other Relevant Information
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40,068

700

1,100

400
35,182,814 1.

w O O o o

Total direct & indirect shares = % to Total Outstanding Shares

605,698,271 22.51
416,632,465 15.48
1,022,330,736 37.99

% to Total Outstanding Shares

0
% to Total Outstanding Shares

0
% to Total Outstanding Shares

0

Indirect = Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares

53,278,951 1.98
53,278,951 1.98

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares
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Officers refer to those holding the position of First Vice President and up with shareholdings.

Notes:

(1) 50,000 shares are owned and held jointly by Senior Vice President Angela D. Cruz and Senior Vice President James
Christian T. Dee, together with family members. The shares are added to Ms. Cruz's total shareholdings only for

purposes of this report.

(2) Under his own name or held jointly with family members.

Filed on behalf by:
Name LEILANI ELARMO
Designation CORPORATE SECRETARY
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